
Winona County Youth Baseball 
8 & Under 

2023 
(West Division) 

“Official Schedule” 
 
Team#/Name:   Manager:          Phone #'s          Email: 
1) PEM (Brennhofer Lawn Care) Luke Fratzke             507-272-7628      lukefratzke@yahoo.com 

2) D-E (Shea Design)  Dallas Milks               507-696-8314      heathermilks423@gmail.com 
3) SC (PocketWatch/Miller’s)       Aric Kittleson            507-313-6859      arickittleson@gmail.com 
4) PEM (High Plains)  Steven Todd               952-451-5044      stodd@grainhandler.com 
5) LC (Black)   Indy Liljevall            651-380-3366      liljevall_indy@hotmail.com  

6) PEM (Maxwell Construction)   Adam Maxwell          608-385-0536      adam.maxell711@gmail.com 
7) SC (Good Sport/SC Fitness) Grant Ruhoff        507-450-2357       gruhoff28@gmail.com  
8) D-E (B&C Plumbing)  Blake Meche              507-250-7335      blake.meche@yahoo.com  

9)LC (Orange)   Pat Beyers                 763-464-0748      pbeyers2003@gmail.com 
10)SC (Cornerstone/Whitewater) Kevin Ryan       218-310-2230       kevinpryan84@gmail.com 
11)D-E (Essig Agency)  Dustin Draeger         507-319-5389       draegerdustin@gmail.com 
12)LC (White)   Russell Boe                651-303-1410       russellboe@gmail.com 

 
 

                  
*** The last number is the home team *** 

Tuesday, May 30th          (6:00 pm)     
   (6:30 pm) 6-9 3-12 4-11 5-10 2-1 7-8   

(7:00 pm)                
Tuesday, June 6th    (6:00 pm)     

            (6:30 pm) 11-3 10-4 8-6 9-5 1-7 12-2         
   (7:00 pm)           
Tuesday, June 13th   (6:00 pm)                  

              (6:30 pm) 5-8 2-11 12-1 7-6 3-10 4-9             
   (7:00 pm)                                                  
Tuesday, June 20th    (6:00 pm)           
           (6:30 pm) 10-11 9-12 2-8 5-1 6-4 7-3   

   (7:00 pm)      
Tuesday, June 27th    (6:00 pm)            
              (6:30 pm) 12-8 4-5 3-6 2-7 10-1 11-9   

   (7:00 pm)         
Tuesday, July 4th   (6:00 pm)        
   (6:30 pm)                             NO GAMES  
   (7:00 pm)  

Tuesday, June 11th  (6:00 pm)         
                    (6:30 pm) 4-2 5-12 7-10 6-11 8-9 1-3   
   (7:00 pm)        

Tuesday, July 18th  (6:00 pm)  
           (6:30 pm) 1-8 9-7 10-6 3-2 12-4 11-5   
   (7:00 pm)          
Tuesday, July 25th  (6:00 pm)                                 

   (6:30 pm) 9-3 6-1 7-5 8-4 11-12 10-2   
   (7:00 pm)                                  
Saturday, July 29th                                                 (Tournament in Lewiston) 

 
** WCYBB info can be found at (www.stcharlesmn.org).  Click on Departments & then                         
click on Park/Rec.  WCYBB League Director's email is (rschaber@stcharlesmn.org). 

http://www.stcharles.org/
mailto:rschaber@stcharlesmn.org

